Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | | |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|----------|--------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | | ASSIGNMENT | | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA | | | | | | | |
| Name Execution Date | | | | | | | |
| General Electric Company 10/01/2001 | | | | | | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA | | | | | | | |
| Name: | GE Capital C | ommer | cial Finance, Inc. | | | | |
| Street Address: | 201 High Rid | ge Roa | ıd | | | | |
| City: | Stamford | Stamford | | | | | |
| State/Country: | CONNECTIO | UT | | | | | |
| Postal Code: | Code: 06927 | | | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 | | | | | | | |
| Property Type | | | Number | | | | |
| Application Number: 12129 | | 12129 | 558 | | | | |
| Application Number: 12129558 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 3 | | | | | | | |
| Fax Number: | (314)61 | 2-2307 | | | | | |
| Correspondence will b | | | hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful. | | | | |
| Phone: | 314-621 | | | | | | |
| | Email: gmaloney@armstrongteasdale.com | | | | | | |
| Correspondent Name:John S. BeulickAddress Line 1:One Metropolitan Square, Suite 2600 | | | | | | | |
| Address Line 2: Armstrong Teasdale LLP | | | | | | | |
| Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102 | | | | | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | | 85CF-00109 (17243-57) | | | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | | Daniel M. Fitzgerald | | | | |
| Total Attachments: 5 source=85CF-00109Assignment30MAY2008#page1.tif source=85CF-00109Assignment30MAY2008#page3.tif source=85CF-00109Assignment30MAY2008#page4.tif | | | | | | | |

PATENT

REEL: 021022 FRAME: 0567

500553640

I



DECEMBER 20, 2001

JOHN S. BEULICK

ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP

ST. LOUIS, MO 63102

ONE METROPOLITAN SQ. STE 2600

PTAS

Under Secretary of Commerce For Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Washington, DC 20231 Www.uspto.gov



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 10/10/2001

REEL/FRAME: 012251/0757 NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

DOC DATE: 10/01/2001

ASSIGNEE:

GE CAPITAL COMMERCIAL FINANCE, INC. 201 HIGH RIDGE ROAD STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06927

SERIAL NUMBER: 50173639 PATENT NUMBER:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09737454 PATENT NUMBER:

SERIAL NUMBER: 60173946 PATENT NUMBER:

SERIAL NUMBER: 09737035 PATENT NUMBER: FILING DATE: 12/30/1999 ISSUE DATE:

FILING DATE: 12/14/2000 ISSUE DATE:

FILING DATE: 12/30/1999 ISSUE DATE:

FILING DATE: 12/14/2000 ISSUE DATE:

Date

012251/0757 PAGE 2 SERIAL NUMBER: 60173933 PATENT NUMBER: SERIAL NUMBER: 09737037 PATENT NUMBER: SERIAL NUMBER: 60173843 PATENT NUMBER: SERIAL NUMBER: 09736782 PATENT NUMBER: SERIAL NUMBER: 60173876 PATENT NUMBER: SERIAL NUMBER: 09737039 PATENT NUMBER: SERIAL NUMBER: 60173947 PATENT NUMBER: SERIAL NUMBER: 09737038 PATENT NUMBER: SERIAL NUMBER: 60173794 PATENT NUMBER: SERIAL NUMBER: 09746171 PATENT NUMBER: SERIAL NUMBER: 60173695 PATENT NUMBER: SERIAL NUMBER: 09741211 PATENT NUMBER: SERIAL NUMBER: 60173957 PATENT NUMBER: SERIAL NUMBER: 09737628 PATENT NUMBER: SERIAL NUMBER: 60173792 PATENT NUMBER: SERIAL NUMBER: 09737629 PATENT NUMBER:

KIMBERLY WHITE, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS FILING DATE: 12/30/1999 ISSUE DATE:

FILING DATE: 12/14/2000 ISSUE DATE:

FILING DATE: 12/30/1999 ISSUE DATE:

FILING DATE: 12/14/2000 ISSUE DATE:

FILING DATE: 12/30/1999 ISSUE DATE:

FILING DATE: 12/14/2000 ISSUE DATE:

FILING DATE: 12/30/1999 ISSUE DATE:

FILING DATE: 12/14/2000 ISSUE DATE:

FILING DATE: 12/30/1999 ISSUE DATE:

FILING DATE: 12/21/2000 ISSUE DATE:

FILING DATE: 12/30/1999 ISSUE DATE:

FILING DATE: 12/19/2000 ISSUE DATE:

FILING DATE: 12/30/1999 ISSUE DATE:

FILING DATE: 12/15/2000 ISSUE DATE:

FILING DATE: 12/30/1999 ISSUE DATE:

FILING DATE: 12/15/2000 ISSUE DATE:

| | 9-2001 R SHEET | | |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|--|
| Tab settings 1018 | 79173 | | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem | arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 0-0-0) | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | |
| General Electric Company | Name: GE Capital Commercial Finance, Inc. | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes X No | Internal Address: | | |
| | Street Address: 201 High Ridge Road | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | |
| Assignment Merger | City: <u>Stamford</u> State: <u>CT</u> ZIP: 06927 | | |
| Security Agreement Change of Nam | e | | |
| C Other | | | |
| Execution Date: October 1, 2001 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application | n, the execution date of the application accelves | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | | |
| See Schedule A attached to attached Assignment | 0CT 1 0 2001 | | |
| Additional numbers | sattached? X Yes No | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 20 | | |
| Name: John S. Beulick | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>800.00</u> | | |
| Internal Address: Armstrong Teasdale LLP | Enclosed | | |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | |
| Street Address: One Metropolitan Sq. Suite 2600 | 8. Deposit account number: | | |
| City: <u>St. Louis</u> State: <u>MO</u> ZIP: <u>63102</u> | | | |
| | <u>_01-2384</u> | | |
| 1 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | |
| 0/18/2001 LMUELLER 00000155 012384 60173639 DO NOT | USE THIS SPACE | | |
| 1. FC:5A1 | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the | | |
| ٩ ٨ | $\Lambda T \Lambda I$ | | |
| John S. Beulick Name of Person Signing | October 5, 2001 | | |
| | Signature Date | | |
| Total number of pages including | cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 | | |
| Mail documents to be recorded | with required cover sheet information to: | | |
| Commissioner of Patents | s & Trademarks, Box Assignments agton, D.C. 20231 | | |

PATENT REEL: 021022 FRAME: 0571 and a second second

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made effective as of the <u>lst</u> day of <u>October</u> 2001 by:

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, a New York corporation ("Assignor"),

in favor of

GE CAPITAL COMMERCIAL FINANCE, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor have agreed to transfer, assign and convey certain assets of Assignor, including but not limited to the general intangibles of Assignor listed on <u>Schedule "A"</u> ("Patents and Patent Applications") attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

NOW THEREFORE, Assignor in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, DOES HEREBY irrevocably and unconditionally grant, sell, bargain, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee good and valid title, and all of Assignor's right, title and interest, free and clear of all liens, security interests and other encumbrances, in and to the patents and patent applications, along with the right to sue for past infringement and any and all patent applications and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had such sale, assignment and transfer not have been made, described on Schedule "A" hereto.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the Patents and Patent Applications, with all of the rights and appurtenances thereto belonging unto Assignee, for itself, its successors and assigns for its own use and behalf forever.

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor covenants that Assignor will do, execute and deliver, or will cause to be done, executed and delivered, all such further reasonable acts, transfers, assignments and conveyances, powers of attorney and assurances, for the better assuring, conveying and confirming unto Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in the Patents and Patent Applications hereby sold, transferred, assigned, and conveyed as Assignee may reasonably require.

This Assignment and covenants and agreements herein contained shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor has executed and delivered this Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY ("Assignor")

Name: <u>Denniston B. Brackett, III</u>

Title: <u>Vice President - Sr. Counsel For Litigation &</u> <u>Legal Policies</u>

<u>Schedule A</u>

Patent(s)

j.

| Serial No. | Filing Date | Title | Attorney Docket No. |
|------------|-------------|-------|---------------------|
| | | | |
| | | | |

Patent Applications(s)

| Serial No. | Filing Date | Title | Attorney Docket No. |
|------------|-------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------|
| 60/173,639 | 12/30/1999 | Rapid Valuation of Portfolios of Assets Such as Financial Instruments | 85CF-00101 |
| 09/737,454 | 12/14/2000 | Rapid Valuation of Portfolios of Assets Such as Financial Instruments | 85CF-00101 |
| 60/173,946 | 12/30/1999 | Methods and Apparatus for Automated Underwriting of Segmentable Portfolio Assets | 85CF-00102 |
| 09/737,035 | 12/14/2000 | Methods and Apparatus for Automated Underwriting of Segmentable Portfolio Assets | 85CF-00102 |
| 60/173,933 | 12/30/1999 | Methods and Systems for Automated Inferred Valuation of Credit Scoring | 85CF-00103 |
| 09/737,037 | 12/14/2000 | Methods and Systems for Automated Inferred Valuation of Credit Scoring | 85CF-00103 |
| 60/173,843 | 12/30/1999 | Methods and Systems for Quantifying Cash Flow Recovery and Risk | 85CF-00104 |
| 09/736,782 | 12/14/2000 | Methods and Systems for Quantifying Cash Flow Recovery and Risk | 85CF-00104 |
| 60/173,876 | 12/30/1999 | Methods and systems for Optimizing Return and Present Value | 85CF-00105 |
| 09/737,039 | 12/14/2000 | Methods and systems for Optimizing Return and Present Value | 85CF-00105 |
| 60/173,947 | 12/30/1999 | Methods and Apparatus for Simulating Competitive Bidding Yield | 85CF-00106 |
| 09/737,038 | 12/14/2000 | Methods and Apparatus for Simulating Competitive Bidding Yield | 85CF-00106 |
| 60/173,794 | 12/30/1999 | Cross Correlation Tool for Automated Portfolio Descriptive Statistics | 85CF-00109 |
| 09/746,171 | 12/21/2000 | Cross Correlation Tool for Automated Portfolio Descriptive Statistics | 85CF-00109 |
| 60/173,695 | 12/30/1999 | Methods and Apparatus for Rapid Deployment of a Valuation System | 85CF-00110 |
| 09/741,211 | 12/19/2000 | Methods and Apparatus for Rapid Deployment of a Valuation System | 85CF-00110 |
| 60/173,957 | 12/30/1999 | Methods and Systems for Efficiently Sampling Portfolios for Optimal Underwriting | 85CF-00113 |
| 09/737,628 | 12/15/2000 | Methods and Systems for Efficiently Sampling Portfolios for Optimal Underwriting | 85CF-00113 |
| 60/173,792 | 12/30/1999 | Methods and Systems for Finding Value and Reducing Risk | 85CF-00114 |
| 09/737,629 | 12/15/2000 | Methods and Systems for Finding Value and Reducing Risk | 85CF-00114 |

Section Section Section